

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

<u>ORDER</u>

It is to inform the concerned provisionally selected candidates vide order No. GMCK/Admn-II/2022-23/111-118 Dated: 28-04-2022 for the post of Junior Resident in GMC Kathua that the CID Character and Antecedents Verification form was dispatched from this office on 09-05-2022 but the report has not been received from CID in their favour. As such, it is hereby notified that if the CID Character and Antecedents Verification report in the favour of the candidates does not reach to the office of the undersigned within 07 days of issuance of this order the candidature of the candidates shall be cancelled without any prior intimation.

(Dr. Anjali Nadir Bhat) Principal Government Medical College Kathua

No: GMCK/Admn-11/2022-23/ 447 - 45)

Dated: 18/07/2022

Copy to:

- 1. Principal Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, UT of J&K for information.
- 2. Designated Academic Registrar, GMC Kathua for information.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 4. Administrative Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- Telephone Supervisor (M), GMC Kathua. She shall ensure that the above order must reach to all the concerned through electronic media viz email, whatsapp, telephonically and through e-office etc.
- 6. Office copy.